∗∗
Automatic Balancing with Cylinder Load Changes
Lifter
Parts assembly
Internally Set Operation
Auto balance
+
Drive

Lubrication
Weight
How to Order
VYU5     —D
NPN open collector output
PNP open collector output
—
P∗
Valve Exclusive controller
Output
Specifications
Electrical entry
VY511-020
VY1200-00-N, VEX3222-5M, Manual operating valve (Base installed)
16mm2,Cv. Factor: 0.9
40 ms or less
0.75%FS (After running-in)
1%FS (After running-in)
Air, Inert gas
0.2 to 0.7MPa
0.2 to 0.7MPa
Universal
Not required
850g
Rc(PT)1/4
0 to 50°C (No condensation)
VEX3222-5M: M type plug connector
VY1200-00-N: DIN connector
Exclusive controller
       Model
Driving power
Mounting
Memory of electric
current shut off
   Start (START)     Reset (RESET)     Detecting switch of cylinder motion (SW)
  Emergency stop (STOP)     Operation 1 (RUN 1)     Operation 2 (RUN 2)
  Prepared (READY)
Non voltage input (0V/Between respective input: Short or open)
and Analog voltage input (RUN1 input during external input operation)
 Setting completed 1 (SET UP1)     Setting completed 2 (SET UP2)
 Error (ERR.)     Preparation completed (READY)
Input
Input signal
Output signal
VYU5-D
24V DC±5%, 0.4A
Mounting onto the surface (DIN rail or screw mounting)
5 minutes of back-up by super capacitor (at 50°C)
Valve output: 24V DC, 1.8W,  2 pieces
E-P HYREG valve output: 24 V DC, 1.3W, 1 piece
0V DC to 5V DC, 1mW, 1 piece
Noise
resistance
∗Consult SMC for PNP output style.
NPN open collector (24V DC 50mA)
Note) Valve should be used with exclusive controller.
0 to 50°C No condensation
35 to 85% No condensation
1000V AC in one minute, 20mA or less (Between 0V
terminal of 24V DC and mounting part for resin bowl fixation)
500V DC, 50M Ω or more (Between 0V terminal of 24V DC
and mounting part for resin bowl fixation)
Square wave noise (Pulse width: 1µs) produced by a noise simulator.
Between power terminals: 1000V, 3 minutes
Between input terminals: 500V, 3 minutes
2G or less
10G or less
0.4A or less
200g
Output